DO NOT SCALE DRAWNG REVISIONS

=

THIRD ANGLE PROIECTION //
N SLOTTED ELEMENT sizES

/ PART NO. RETENTION MICRON EQUIVALENT
- 42631 0.0006" 15
42632 0.001” 25
b 33 40868 0.0015" 38
s 42633 0.002" 50
KL S 42634 0.003" 75
®
S 42636 0.006" 150
47332 0.007" 175
1
2 42652 0.008" 200
g
2
[ mm 42637 0.009" 230
2
%) 42638 0.015" 380
223
mm 47341 0.024" 610
2
I~ ‘mm 42653 0.030" 750
457
/@ ‘mm 47331 0.045" 125
| ““
i
\m“
2
4
@ 2
2
2
5o
5%
522!
1522
2
%)
2
2
2
50!
2%
2
2
2
2
2
2
e
22
7 39| 1 P-12375-5S6 WASHER, 5/16 LOCK
2
3 38| 1 60179 KIT, REPAIR FOR ACTUATOR
o
5 37| 1 45475 ACT. ROTARY, JAMESBURY DCF
36 | 1 41006 KIT, REPAIR 2.0" 2W BV PARKE
35 | 1 47819 KIT, PEEK DISC BLADES, SPRINGS
§ HOSE, FLUIDSEAL DRAIN, %" TEFLON
34 AS BULT LINED STAINLESS STEEL
33| 1 45476 GUARD, DCF—1600 TWIN ACTUATOR
32| 4 47510 SCREW, 3/8-16X1-1/2 HEX HD 316
5|2 P-21713-BRZ ADAPTOR, 3/BNPTE X 45 FLARE
® 30| 4 P-35127-5S6 WASHER, LOCKING 3/8
1 47812 DUAL, RETRD ASSY L/SWITCH ALU
29
1 47520 DUAL, RETRQ ASSY DCF—1600 SS6
28| 2 P-20763-BRZ ELBOW, 3/8 NPTE 45 FLARE S0DEG
27 | 1 47826 RING, LANTERN HFO SS6 2-PC FS
26| 1 47827 FLUIDSEAL ASSY, HFO $36 2-PC
25 | 1 45407 SEAL KIT, TEFLON FOR FLUIDSEAL
24 | 1 P-10336-S56 PLUG, PIPE 3/4” SQ HEAD
23| 8 42630 SCREW, 7/16-14 X 1-1/4 HX HD
22 | 1 42909 LID, DCF—1600 "V MACH 316L SS
OS] 21 | 1 47809 DISC ASSY, 4-BLADE PEEK HFO
20| 1 45690 NUT, 1/4-20 FLEXLOC 18-8SS
19| 1 P—30886-S56 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 2 HEX HD CAP
18| 1 47808 ADAPTER, PLATE TO ROD HFQ
17 | 1 47810 PLATE, DISC 4-BLADE 316 HFO
6 | 4 40111 SPRING, DISC ASSY MCF 4 BLADE
15| 4 42624 BLADE, CLN DISC MCF PEEK
14| 1 47807 CAP, DISC ADAPTER 316 HFO
N 13| 1 P-10771-5S6 *SCREW, 5/16-1BX1" HEX HD CAP
1z | 1 47818 CUP, FLUIDSEAL DRAIN CATCH
n| 40626 COMPRESSOR ASSY DCF—1600 31655
10| 1 SEE CHART FILTER ELEMENT, DCF—1600 SLOTTED
N 2 42628 Q-RING, ELMT DCF-1600 TEF
9
2 47816-MT O-RING, ELMT, FDA, HOT FRY OIL
N 1 47815-WIT O-RING, LID, FDA, HOT FRY OIL
8
1 42624 O—RING, LID DCF—1600 TEF
7|1 60007 BRACKET, TAG DCF SERIAL
s | 1 40144 PIN, CLEVIS AND HAIRPIN MCF
5 | 1 42756 KIT, 2" PURGE HARDWARE
4| 47802-WIT O-RING, PLUG, FDA, HOT FRY OIL
3|1 47814 LEG ASSY, SET DCF—1600 304SS
PLUG/O—RING INSTALLS FROM INTERIOR OF THE VESSEL AND IS HELD IN 21 47803 PLUG, BOTTOM CONE HOT FRY OIL
PLACE BY PIN/HAIRPN AFTER THE PLUG PASSES THROUGH HOLE IN THE n
BOTTOM CONE. 1] 41009 VALVE,B 2" F/PT 3PC THD PARKER
PART LIST
EATON FILTRATION
DESIGN CENTER
ISELIN, NEW JERSEY, USA
PORTAGE, MICHIGAN, USA
ENGNEERING APPROVAL DRAWN BY ™me
. B. SHAW HOT FRY OIL FILTER
SALES/MKTG APPROVAL SCALE SPARE PARTS DIAGRAM
. NONE
ENGINEERING SPECFICATION DATE SZE [ OWG FLENAME REV
. 10/18/06 c HFO—SNG—PAQ01 A




